
 

LIST OF AWARDED CONTRACTS OF 2019 

S/n Contractors No. of 

Employees 

Contracts (project) Date of 

Award 

Duration  Contract sum 

(₦) 

Remarks  

1.  Savannah Global 

Ventures  

 provision of 3no. water schemes 

in Jega LG 

02/01/2019   

23,502,465.00 

 

Awarded  

2.  Maidaji Global 

Service 

 construction of 4no. solar water 

schemes in Arewa LG 

02/01/2019  33,263,160.00  

Awarded 

3.  Allah Dai Yaro 

Enterprises  

 const of low-tension line at 

Adamu Augie college of 

education Argungu 

04/01/2019  31,967,377.00  

Awarded 

4.  Allah Dai Yaro 

Enterprises  

 extension of electricity of gadar 

obi illela yari sabuwa BK 

04/01/2019  24,489,444.00  

Awarded 

5.  Allah Dai Yaro 

Enterprises  

 provision of motorized borehole 

at Gangaren Filin Gago Area 

BK 

02/01/2019   

28,827,672.02 

 

Awarded 

6.  China Zhonghao 

(Nig.) Ltd. 

 provision of new motorized 

borehole at Maiyama 

09/01/2019  37,806,832.80  

Awarded 

7.  Alelawa Nig. Ltd.  purchase of water treatment 

chemicals 

08/01/2019  74,364,150.00  

Awarded 

8.  Ahaha Global 

Ventures Ltd. 

 installation of 500KVA 

transformer at Tankin Ruwa No. 

2 Badariya BK 

08/01/2019  23,536,558.50  

 

Awarded 

9.  Eagle 

Construction Ltd. 

 renovation and const of 

additional facilities at Govt 

secondary school jega 

08/01/2019  152,820,731.32  

Awarded 

10.  Manun Dawa 

Global Ventures 

Ltd.  

 rehabilitation of some selected 

structures at Gov't Girls 

Comprehensive Sec. School 

Suru 

10/01/2019  107,396,940.00  

Awarded 

 

 

 

11.  Abmusta Cons. 

Engr. Ltd. 

 const of Falale-Barama-

Argungu Bye pass with spur at 

10/01/2019  1,794,554,516.00  

Awarded 



unguwar Magun & Danjema 

25.5km and 1no. 3spam bridde 

12.  Namuduka 

Ventures Ltd. 

 purchase and supply of 120,000 

bags of paddy rice from kebbi 

state farmers 

06/07/2018  1,500,000,000.00  

Awarded 

13.  Namuduka 

Ventures Ltd. 

 purchase of 200,000 bags of 

paddy rice from kebbi state 

farmers 

05/07/2018  2,500,000,000.00 Awarded 

14.  A.H.I Agency Ltd.  rehab of electricity supply in 

randali, gazo zabarmawa and 

janzomo BK 

18/01/2019  17,206,455.00  

15.  Macmara Royal 

Ltd. 

 const of hand pump boreholes 

in some wards of yauri LG 

18/01/2019  15,265,173.00 Awarded  

16.  Allah Dai Yaro 

Enterprises  

 diversion of electricity in 

Gwandu LG 

18/01/2019  24,964,262.50 Awarded 

17.  Gwanbawa Global 

Ventures 

 provision of new solar at 

Banizumbu Fakkara 

18/01/2019  8,289,855.00 Awarded 

18.  Gwanbawa Global 

Ventures  

 provision of motorized borehole 

at zarmangandu fadama BK 

18/01/2019  8,535,207.47 Awarded 

19. 14 Danejo Nig. 

Enterprises  

 purchase of 20no. patrol 

vehicles addendum 

21/01/2019  60,000,000.00 Awarded 

20. 15 Ajiya Central 

Service Ltd. 

 purchase of 3250 units of water 

pump 

22/01/2019  136,000,000.00 Awarded 

21.  Interscope Dev. 

Services Ltd. 

 supply of equipment and 

furnishing in the ongoing 

remodeling works at VVF BK 

22/01/2019  75,000,000.00 Awarded 

22.  F. S Invest. 

Resources Ltd. 

 renovation of Yar yara jum at 

mosque BK 

24/01/2019  38,883,390.00 Awarded 

23.  Shukau Farm and 

agro Allier  

 execution of 2017 constituency 

projects in Danka Wasagu, 

Shanga, Jega and Ngaski 

31/01/2019  65,827,465.75 Awarded 

24.  Gwanbawa Global 

Ventures  

 upgrading of darika jum at 

mosque at Ribah_1 

12/02/2019  24,752,038.50 Awarded 



25.  Maidaji Global 

Service 

 completin of unashi jum at 

mosque in Danko Wasagu 

Local Government_1 

12/02/2019  28,543,032.00 Awarded 

26.  Maidaji Global 

Service 

 const of 1no. block of 3 

classrooms, office and store 

Islamiyya school at Baiti Area 

BK_1 

12/02/2019  13,824,673.80 Awarded 

27.  Ahaha Global 

Service Ltd. 

 const of 1no. block of 3 

classrooms, office and store 

Islamiyya School at Takaulau In 

BK_1 

12/02/2019  16,003,606.50 Awarded 

28.  Malka Ganda 

Ventures  

 const of 4no. jum at mosque 

fencing of 2no. in cemeteries in 

augie LG constituenncy 

projects_1 

12/02/2019  91,488,033.21 Awarded 

29.  SBY Utility Engr. 

Ltd. 

 provision of water supply and 

rehab non fuctional solar at 

danko wasagu west 

constituency_1 

18/02/2019  50,928,052.50 Awarded 

30.  Samyu Sky Inter. 

Ltd 

 provision of 8no. solar and 

22no. hand pumps at zuru 

constituency_1 

19/02/2019  95,093,859.00 Awarded 

31.  Road Map Const. 

& Global Link 

Ltd. 

 provision of 14no. hand pums 

on Danko Wasagu East 

constituency_1 

19/02/2019  18,169,046.00 Awarded 

32.  Garkuwan Ngaski 

const. Co. Ltd. 

 conts of 6no. solar water and 

12no. hand pums at Ngaski 

constituency_1 

18/02/2019  65,489,004.00 Awarded 

33.  Cead Mile Faite 

Ltd. 

 const of 27no. hand pumps in 

Shanga constituency_1 

19/02/2019  35.040.303.00 Awarded 

 

 

 

34.  Warrams Drilling 

Services  

 provision of water supply in 

Arewa constituency_1 

19/02/2019  46,756,983.00 Awarded 



35.  Biamas Global 

Ventures  

 provision of 7no. water schemes 

and 2no. hand pumps at Fakai 

constituency_1 

19/02/2019  60,821,964.00 Awarded 

36.  Malka Ganda 

Ventures  

 const of 3no. hand pumps and 

rehab of nonfunctional solar at 

Augie constitunecy_1 

19/02/2019  8,880,867.00 Awarded 

37.  Cead Mile Failte 

Ltd. 

 const 8no. jum'at mosques 

constituency project of shanga 

LG_1 

19/02/2019  63,861,562.08 Awarded 

38.  Solid Base Engr. 

(Nig.) Ltd. 

 const of 7no. type B mosques at 

Arewa constituency_1 

19/02/2019  52,641,336.80 Awarded 

39.  Gamzaki Global 

Ventures  

 renovation of 47no. mosques in 

Argungu Constituency_1 

19/02/2019  98,000,000.00 Awarded 

40.  Gamzaki Global 

Ventures  

 provision of 3no. motorized 

water in Bunza constituency_1 

19/02/2019  23,527,665.00 Awarded 

41.  Manun Dawa 

Global Ventures  

 provision of 5no. water shcm, 

10km distr ntwrk and rehab of 

8no. nonfunctional at BK south 

constituency_1 

19/02/2019  99,987,675.00 Awarded 

42.  China Zhanghao 

(Nig.) Ltd. 

 repairs of wash out at multi 

cells box culverts along Bui-

Kangiwa road near Tungar 

Hakimi Village_1 

20/02/2019  189,290,535.00 Awarded 

43.  Alh. Sabi’U 

Muh’d Diri 

 const of Mosques at Sakaba 

constituency projects_1 

27/02/2019  36,300,000.00 Awarded 

44.  Isah Gajere Global 

Ventures  

 const of islamiyya etc at Danko 

wasagu west constituency 

projects_1 

27/02/2019  18,000,000.00 Awarded 

45.  Butter Cup Invst. 

& Bus. Inno. Ltd. 

 const of mosques etc at Danko 

Wasagu East constituency_1 

27/02/2019  68,314,630.65 Awarded 

46.  Gamzaki Global 

Ventures  

 electricity supply at Gwandu 

constituency projects_1 

27/02/2019  99,909,309.92 Awarded 

47.  Manun Dawa 

Global Ventures  

 completion of tungar rai rai and 

tungar are electrification in 

Argungu LG_1 

28/02/2019  48,070,965.75 Awarded 



48.  Kaura Sayyadiya 

Intl. Ltd. 

 proviiason of water supply at 

kebbi capital college BK 

28/02/2019  70,582,995.00 Awarded 

49.  Kaura Sayyadiya 

Intl. Ltd. 

 provision of water supply 

schemes at some ward of 

Gwandu LG_1 

28/02/2019  60,029,957.03 Awarded 

50.  Garkuwan 

Ngaskia Const. & 

Co. Ltd. 

 renovation of 24no. mosques etc 

in Birnin kebbi North 

constituency_1 

20/03/2019  100,000,000.00 Awarded 

51.  Gamzaki Global 

Ventures 

 const of 6no. islamiyya etc at 

Bunza constituency_1 

2/03/2019  71,456,858.00 Awarded 

52.  Garkuwan Ngaski 

Const. & CO. Ltd. 

 const of 1no. Islamiyya school 

etc at Ngaski constituency_1 

11/03/2019  56,206,117.75 Awarded 

53.  KM Kamba 

Ventures Ltd. 

 electricfication of some villages 

in Dandi Constituency_1 

11/03/2019  53,458,755.49 Awarded 

54.  Alliance Trading 

Com. Ltd, 

 const of 33kva at kutukullu etc 

at kalgo constituency_1 

11/03/2019  51,915,963.10 Awarded 

55.  Faruku Ajala 

Motors Nig. Ltd. 

 const of 3no. hand pump at 

Kalgo constiuency_1 

11/03/2019  3,893,368.50 Awarded 

56.  Sambel General 

Merchant Ltd. 

 installation of 300KVA line 

transformer etc at Jega 

constituency_1 

11/03/2019  35,620,252.50 Awarded 

57.  Alliance Trading 

Com. Ltd. 

 extensio of electricity supply of 

Bodiga etc Aliero 

constituency_1 

11/03/2019  41,917,680.00 Awarded 

58.  M Sale & Son Ltd.  const of gormo manga ward 

Jumu’at Mosque zuru LG_1 

14/03/2019  10,000,089.75 Awarded 

59.  M. Sale & Son 

Ltd. 

 const of Ajiya jumu at mosque 

sakaba LG_1 

14/03/2019  10,000,089.75 Awarded 

60.  Y. S. B. karaye 

Invst. Nig. Ltd. 

 completion of 2no. islamiyya 

school renovation of 3no. 

mosque etc at Kalgo 

cocntituency_1 

29/03/2019  11,000,000.00 Awarded 

61.  Sambell General 

Merchant  

 completion of 2no. Islamiyya 

shcool etc at Jega 

constituency_1 

29/03/2019  25,500,000.00 Awarded 



62.  Alliance Trading 

Com. Ltd. 

 rehab of 6no. Islamiyya Schools 

interlocking of 1no. mosque etc 

at Aleiro constituency_1 

29/03/2019  58,000,000.00 Awarded 

63.  Alelawa Nig. Ltd.  purchase of water tratment 

chemical s_1 

23/04/2019  74,364,150.00 Awarded 

64.  Maidaji Global 

Resources  

 provision of water suply for 2 

villages of Gwnadu LGA_1 

20/05/2019  22,261,895.26 Awarded 

65.  Jabal Umar Global 

Resources Ltd. 

 replacement of burnt 30 and 

15HP submersible pump at 

dukku Bi-Water_1 

20/05/2019  35,641,005.75 Awarded 

66.  Jabal Umar Global 

Resources Ltd. 

 provision of water distribution 

network at Bagudu cresent etc 

at Bk_1 

20/05/2019  31,121,078.94 Awarded 

67.  A.A.B Limanchi 

Nig. Ltd. 

 provision of solar water at yar 

mahuta of Argungu_1 

20/05/2019  8,247,435.00 Awarded 

68.  Was Tech Serv. 

Nig. Ltd. 

 provision of solar water 

schemes at GSS yeldu_1 

24/05/2019  8,247,435.00 Awarded 

69.  Al Faid Motors 

and Gen. Ente. 

 procurement of 6no. fairly used 

30 seater Buses vehicle_1 

03/07/2019  84,000,000.00 Awarded 

70.  Interscope Dev. 

Service Ltd.  

 Supply Of Equipment And 

Hospital Furniture To Sir 

Yahaya Memorial 

Hospital,Birnin Kebbi_1 

11/07/2019  102,000,000.00 Awarded 

71.  Halisa Engr. & 

Consl. Services  

 Separation Of Kebbe And 

Dogon Daji From Gwandu 

Feeder And Connection To 

New 33kva Line Tambuwal 

Feeder From Yole Junction_1 

11/07/2019  18,248,052.60 Awarded 

72.  Kuka Ige Nig. 

Enterprises  

 furnishing of House of 

Assembly_1 

05/07/2019  120,000,000.00 Awarded 

73.  Nigerian Army 

Engineers  

 const of 3 span bridge along 

Bunza to Makera to natsinin 

road_1 

17/07/2019  315,000,000.00 Awarded 

74.  Nigerian Army 

Engineers  

 const of Kanya to Gwazawa 

road_1 

17/07/2019  280,450,234.50 Awarded 



75.  Alelewa Nig. Ltd.  purchase of water treatment 

chemical July 2019_1 

26/07/2019  74,352,600.00 Awarded 

76.  Gwambawa 

Global Ventures  

 provision of solar water scheme 

at Min. of Information BK_1 

26/07/2019  8,322,405.00 Awarded 

77.  Kaura Sayyadiya 

Intl. Ltd. 

 rehab of some structures at Govt 

sec sch Kalgo_1 

31/07/2019  121,426,024.70 Awarded 

78.  AAB Limanchi 

Nig. Ltd. 

 rehab of govt arabic sec sch 

wasagu_1_1 

31/07/2019  102,393,993.72 Awarded 

79.  AAB Limanchi 

Nig. Ltd. 

 renovate of some structures at 

govt islamic sch aragungu_1 

31/07/2019  96,787,103.40 Awarded 

80.  Jabal Umar Global 

Resources Ltd. 

 renov of some structures at 

army day sec Bkebbi_1 

31/07/2019  148,623,700.40 Awarded 

81.  Nigerian Army of 

Engineers  

 emergency recons of washout 

embankment of kwanar bandan 

along Bunza to Dakin gari 

road_1 

29/08/2019  32,071747.05 Awarded 

82.  Nigerian Army of 

Engineers  

 emergency repairs of failed 

concrete of slab at farin ruwa 

bride along kaoje to illo bagudo 

LG_1 

28/08/2019  20,438,751.38 Awarded 

83.  Maidaji Global 

Service 

 const of collapsed compound 

fence and provision of other 

facilities at Unity colege BK_1 

24/09/2019  50,000,000.00 Awarded 

84.  SBY Utility Engr. 

Ltd. 

 renovation of church at danko 

wasgu west constituency_1 

07/10/2019  8,000,000.00 Awarded 

 

 


